2005/06 financial statements and the impact of the change on the results of the current year is
shown below. There is no impact on the net asset position of the Office of the Police Ombudsman
for Northern Ireland as a result of this change in policy.

< RETURN TO CONTENTS

67Notes to the AccountsNotes to the Accounts66

IMPACT OF NEW POLICY 2005/06 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The impact on the Net Operating Cost for the year of £7,564,844 consists of £7,292,963 revenue
Grant in Aid no longer being treated as income and £271,881 Government Grant release no longer
being released through the Income and Expenditure Account (now the Operating Cost Statement),
resulting in an increased amount being charged through the General Reserve (note 11).

IMPACT OF NEW POLICY 2006/07 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The impact on the Net Operating Cost for the year of £8,334,957 consists of £8,024,674 revenue
Grant in Aid no longer being treated as income and £310,283 Government Grant release no longer
being released through the Operating Cost Statement, resulting in an increased amount being
charged through the General Reserve (note 11).

At 31 March 2006 Impact of adopting At 31 March 2006
(as previously stated) the new policy (restated)

£ £ £

Net Operating Cost for the year (388,301) (7,564,844) (7,953,145)
(previously retained deficit for the year)

General Reserve (199,980) 1,513,721 1,313,741

Government Grant Reserve 1,622,890 (1,556,264) 66,626

Revaluation Reserve 0 42,543 42,543

Net Assets 1,422,910 0 1,422,910

At 31 March 2007 Impact of  At 31 March 2007
(without applying  adopting the (applying the

the new policy) new policy new policy)
£ £ £

Net Operating Cost for the year (97,960) (8,334,957) (8,432,917)

General Reserve (297,940) 1,288,531 990,591

Government Grant Reserve 2,005,757 (1,391,751) 614,006

Revaluation Reserve 0 103,220 103,220

Net Assets 1,707,817 0 1,707,817

1.3 Capital Grants and Grant-in-Aid

The Office of the Police Ombudsman for Northern Ireland is funded by Grant in Aid from the
Northern Ireland Office, request for resources 1. Grant in Aid received to finance activities and
expenditure which support the statutory and other objectives of the Office are treated as
financing, credited to the General Reserve, because they are regarded as contributions from
a controlling party.

Grant in Aid received towards the purchase of fixed assets in general is also credited directly to
the General Reserve and a release of depreciation/diminution to the Operating Cost Statement